

Witness recalled and duly sworn on 01.04.2021.

Further Cross Examination by Sri M.N.S. Advocate:-

6. As per the resolution dated 14.12.2017 till 22.12.2017 we have not sent any notice regarding holding meeting, to any of the trustees. Now I see a document so confronted to me, which is being produced by me today. It is marked at Ex.R.28. In the said resolution book one trustee by name Rama Rathan Singh has signed the resolution mentioning the date of signature as 27.01.2018 to the resolution dated 22.12.2017. The said resolution is now marked at Ex.R.28(a). It is true to suggest that, in the agenda of the meeting dated 22.12.2017 there was no subject being stated with regard to the appointment of new managing committee members to the Trust.

7. It is true to suggest that, R-14 so mentioned in this case by name M.S. Sharath is not made as any member to the said Trust as per the resolution dated 22.12.2017. It is false to suggest that, Ex.R.28 is created resolution book for the purpose of our defence so taken up in this case. It is false to suggest that, for the purpose of production of the same in this case, Ex.R.28 is created by us.

Cross Examination by Sri V.B. Advocate for R-14:- Deferred at the request

TYPED TO MY DICTATION IN THE OPEN COURT.

R. O. I. & A. C.,

01.04.2021

[Ramachandra D. Huddar]
PRL. DISTRICT JUDGE, MYSURU.