

IN THE COURT OF THE PRL.DISTRICT JUDGE, MYSURU**Misc. 20/2018**

Deposition of	: M.P. Shankar	DULY SWORN ON
Father's name	: N. Puttaswamy	13.07.2018
Age	: 68 Years	
Occupation	: Retired Employee	P.W. : 1
Residence	: Mysuru	

Examination in chief in continuation of affidavit by Smt. DH for MNS:-

I have submitted my affidavit in lieu of my examination in chief. The contents of the affidavit are true and correct. Now I see the documents produced by me and they are marked as follows.

Documents	Ex.No.
Copy of Trust Deed	Ex.P.1
Typed Copy of Ex.P.1 (Marked for convenience)	Ex.P.1(a)
Pomplete	Ex.P.2
Notice of invitation in Post Card	Ex.P.3
Two photographs	Ex.P.4 & 5
Letter written by appellant	Ex.P.6
Copy of legal notice	Ex.P.7
Postal receipts (14 in Nos.)	Ex.P.8
Postal acknowledgements (2 in Nos.)	Ex.P.9 & 10
Un-served RPAD Covers (15 in Nos.)	Ex.P.11
Reply notice	Ex.P.12

I pray to allow the petition.

Cross-examination by Sri. VB for R-14:- NIL

Cross-examination on behalf of R-1 to 13:-

(Deferred in view of absence of R-1 to 13 and their counsel).

TYPED TO MY DICTATION IN THE OPEN COURT.

R. O. I. & A. C.,

13.07.2018
PRL. DISTRICT JUDGE, MYSURU.