

Witness recalled and duly sworn on 27.11.2018.

Further Cross-examination on behalf of R-1 to 13 by Smt MVK advocate:-

9. The Register now shown to me is the Minutes Book of Respondent No.1 Trust. The said Register now confronted to witness is marked as Ex.R-1. It may be true that the contents of said R-1 bear some of my signatures. Witness volunteers that I do not know about the writings found in Ex.R-1. It is not true to suggest that in Ex.R-1, I signed as a secretary. Witness volunteers that after taking my signatures, the designation as secretary is written afterwards.

10. The photograph now shown to me pertains to old temple. Said photograph is marked as Ex.R-2. The photographs now shown to me pertain to present condition of temple. Said photographs are marked as Ex.R-3 & 4. The invitation now shown to me pertains to Kumbabhishekam of temple and same is marked as Ex.R-5. It is not true to suggest that though I served as secretary of Trust, I purposely deposed falsity before Court.

TYPED TO MY DICTATION IN THE OPEN COURT.

R. O. I. & A. C.,

27.11.2018
PRL. DISTRICT JUDGE, MYSURU.